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SOLICITAITON AMENDMENT No. 001 
 

 
The following questions and answers are address to the specifications for clarification purposes only. 
 
 
Question 1. Anticipated start and/or completion dates? 
 
Response: Anticipated start date can be January 15, 2018. March 31 will be the end date of the project. 
 
Question 2. Are the new light fixtures owner supplied or contractor supplied? 
 
Response: The lights will be contractor supplied. 
 
Question 3. If the fixtures are contractor supplied I would like to see cut sheets on the existing fixtures to make sure 
the new fixtures are able to adapt to the space if recessed, or be able to mount on the brackets in the case of pole 
mounted fixtures.   
 
Response: See attached original as-built plan.  It has existing specs for the lights. 
 
Question 4.  If the contractor is supplying the fixtures is it the intent to replace the entire fixture or to retrofit the existing 
housing with LED components?  
 
Response: Replace the entire fixture. 
 
Question 5. What is the height of the pole lights?  The drawings say they are 10 M poles but I am sure they are much 
taller than that. 
 
Response: The poles are actually 20m high. The drawings show 10m, but will be replaced and updated to match what is 
standing. 
 
Question 6. Have there been any specific fixtures specified for this job?  Make/model #'s 
 
Response: A performance spec has been provided, not a specific fixture. Contractor will submit cut sheets and shop 
drawings to confirm that they can be used. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Tender remain unchanged. 




